3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 09MAY2018 | AW | CT
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 20011365 e T T
283687572 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836875-7 B TOOL NG KIT PNEUMAT | C
7-2836875-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 1-2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE P36
-] 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 231
-] 1803196 - | STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
-] 1633764-5  [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 263
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1-994962-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 267
CRIMP SI7E TYPE B 23300461 RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 261
WIRE 10 .66 mm [ 0261 F -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2?48
INSUL |0.64 mm [.025] F B 21190821 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243]___
408-35047 - 46; B 2119083~ RETAINER . INSULATION DIAL P47
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
gﬁg -] 2844940 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-1752354-0 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: 1.00mm CONTACT PITCH CONNECTOR -] 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] 0.50-0.60 mm [.020-.024 IN] -] 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1795
TERMINAL 1TROSE Rev | ) ) -] 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
appl 1eaTonEd ~ [REFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - - AT9106 - 1 1 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
-] 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl -] 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
19497521 DF194-2830-SCFA - 2] 2 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 0
=l I 2161425-1 |SCREW. SHOULDER 50
SIZE | mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ,
-l 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS M3.5 57
-] 1901681-8  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
1) -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L -] 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
-] 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl -] 1803607 - | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 6-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & |22 c079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, Rofis (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. L GSELEEE PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S A cee83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION c
Zﬁl -] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] A9 URAG, TERMINAL 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER c3
-l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 2119533-4 STRIPPER SIDE FEED 19
: -] 21198061 [INSERT, SHEAR I3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-] 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
SWARNTNG : -] 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
_ 1 1 _ _
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERERE 1*?@3223533 ;Egg\[w&im’“g@@“ 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T - - / 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I : - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2119757-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-3 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
: 2 1803559-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- : : 2
: 2 2-1803407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T T R R o TIUCZ0TT P T8 Conmectint
N.HAHN Pr— Y
CHK &JUL20TT [ ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CTOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MARZ2014 | NAME ‘
/&TL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ n _C_T0PPES OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836875 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SEE SHEET 1
\\‘HDMF
—== = 72.0£0.5
SEE DETAIL A—/\/ % TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) % REF
45.29+£0.05

DETALL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

%

KlnyS.OiO.fS

$

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

PORATION DWNN,HAHN TJUL201 T —TE TE Connectivity
CHCK LoppER gJuL20t1 7 C— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS s T2MAR2014 [name ‘
- _C_TOPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
b w Applicator
{i} i 2 pLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
MATER IAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836875 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

N\




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836875-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836875-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 1-2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 281
APPLICATOR DATA - 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
CRIMP <177 - - 1633764-5 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 263
WTRE 10 66 T 026 = - 1-994962-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 267
TNSUL 10 64 mm [ 025 - - 2330046-1 |RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 261
BBl e ATOR TNSTRUCT ION- - 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
40835047 L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AN - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
3| - | | 1-1752354-0 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1179
TERMINAL NAME: 1.00mm CONTACT PITCH CONNECTOR ~ T 099911176 [RIN, SLOTIED SPRING 5.0 K 14,0 I
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 ?72§§§2; éETéEGéIEOmgigégéﬁN _l;g
1.20-1.90 mm [ 047-.075 IN] 0.50-0.60 mm [.020- 024 INJ T 5018802 TcUTDE FJIN:HOLDDOWN T
XEEMM%MN HIROSE Rev | ~ [REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFICATION ) AT9106 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2161425-1  [SCREW, SHOULDER 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED/6\ -4 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
SV TR TEra - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT _ | | 69043? L RONT DRI 50 -
L FEJ SRR RIME REIGHT /0 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
28 AWG 0.54+/-0.05 [ .021+/-.002] 5.8 _ | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
30 AWG 0.50+/-0.05 [.020+/-.002] 6.1 - |2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
M - 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 | 6-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - 1 c019583-5  |SCR, BHSC, HoHy (M4 # 20) 32
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 7-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - ; Ziﬁﬁiigww §E§¥Eé Sgg&iRﬁgé?éN g%
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ’
- 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240792 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
T B B B 1 B BRI o
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. BgéﬁagN%PE%}{gEgOSTHERW\SE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER BN 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 o
| -2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHAN|CAL FEED. - 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
SWARNTNG N 1] 1-1803395-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING —— - - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 2179757-2  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEE 1803559-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - /
N| 1 | 1| 2-1803407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIUCZ0TT a— TE Comect v
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiégEER 8JUL2017 —— TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MARZ2014 | NAME ‘
DACTEFIC VERSTON " o 1ot OCEAN 2.0 Side Feec
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [C=2836875 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPTRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

\\‘IDRU

—==—2.0£0.5

D)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4§ REF

36.26%£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1‘!’REF
CAM POST T TON LEE /‘
.

30mm STROKE -

e

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T RPN R0 EOMER hip RIEUHONTorT | e RuE ERR o oran1oaTIon | DWN TJUL201T o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. NHAHN L J TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHCK TOPPER 8JUL2OTT —— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS N
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 12MARZ0 T4 | NamE ‘
mm L TOPPLE OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836875
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




